8 7 6 5 / 3 2 |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 R EV IS IOFQS
<:> COPYRIGHT 20 BY - AL RioRTs RESERYED. p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C2 | ECR-18-00615] 234PR2018 | FL | JD
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE D FCR-18-015548 30EP2018 | TB | TE
E ECR-19-013225 22AUG2019 | TB RK
2150042-7? F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150042-1 E Tool NG KT MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150042-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150042-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
C R I NWP S I Z E ‘T Y P E N 1 - W - 2 1 1 9 6 4 1"1 FrE E[) C AFW, A I{? F E E D 2 Zlég
WTRE T2 73 — - -] 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SLALUES T T T 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
N - LT ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLAéQSEQSZEIONS L] - - -] 2119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
o T A A 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
N - LT 1-1976055-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 Hg
- 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTIN-FASTON, 250 SERIES TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTIN-FASTON, 250 SERIES - : W W : 17523537 CUTDE PIN ROLDDOWN 75
—ﬂ ’
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::EL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 1 | 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
5 21-5.97 mm [.205-.235 INJ 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 INJ 21-5.97 mm [.205-.235 IN] 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 IN] T REFIRFFREFRE 9049707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
TERMINAL 114-2025 ) ) TERMINAL 114-2025 N - T T T 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
éEEH%&?% 7 7 7 éEEE %?&?% 7 R 455888-9 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA - ? 2l 27 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I R R R S eR0 e SCREL DRIVE RH ReRs oy s ¥
152373 1523732 152373-3 154935 | 42281 - | | 422812 - j : TN ’
T 4935 o495 4935 ] 1901681-5 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
506341 . , -l 2121212 2168400-8 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
-] 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
R 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 3] 31313 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT IIICRIMP%%IGHT 4 -l 2121272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
Ea 5 & Ea 5 @E@Q
SI1ZE P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE v mm [ INCH] 1 REFERENCE SETTING -1 21212172 5018030-1 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.854/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 45 4 AWG 1. 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 5.2 -2 121212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1. 63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 7.0 16 AWG 1.554/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 1.7 - R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
18 AWG 1 4T+/-0.05 [.058+/- 002] 8.6 1. 0mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 9.3 1 - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
18 AWG 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 9.3 -T2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ -l - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
FWARNING T T T 2T Te035 s T aprLTCATOR BASTC RSSEVBLT ¢ i
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N R R TR O ASSTMBLY T ATLANTIC 1
Zl SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B B B IR I 18036071 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 1]
FECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - T 7T T 1-18028-2 | WASHER FLAT, REG M4 33
ZXRHURWEMWUEDWSWMTWNS%H’WRC&MHM,L%M@MKWAW THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -1 21212172 2168083-9 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 3
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 212 2] 2] 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, i c40639-1 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) c 1
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - |2 L A 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N | 1o2371-3 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o I I O O A O 240825-2 | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - |2 L A 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - ; ; ; ; 122?;2;2 SE?EE NIRRT fg
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - A A 4 1 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
Zﬁl :iiiMEEEMPWELRi;EiER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT S L T L 1023607 ] SPATER, HOLD- DOWN 13
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS | AN S O O O O B 240833-¢ PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER 1S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE S R N S - - 10
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO N EEEEE 590495-4 SUATE FRONT SHEAR 3
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY :
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO N T 21211 |1 1333219-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION N T T T 1-2217206-3 |BLADE, SLUG 7
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR R R R I 15706015 TSPACER g
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC -] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATION. N Tl 21271117 2119582-3 | CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 2121 1-456408-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72-71]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWLN.ZHANG 12JAN20T2 - -
T - TE C 1 t
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG WZJANEOWE b— TE o N y
! OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12JANZ201 2 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
R 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = FeicaTIon S ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : N PR S
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT AW 00779@:2150042
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVE}

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

44 25£0.05

— 15.9£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

30mm STROKE

1\——AOmm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

B
b ||
l«.\—AOmm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED Aﬁl

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

&)
‘/
)
~A |
(o ST
’

*‘/KMSEE[ETAILA

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

12JANZ20T2

AAAAAA

12JANZ20T2

=TE

12JANZ20T2 |NA

PPPPPPPPPPP

AAAAAAAAAAA

SPEC

chean End Feed
Applicator

AAAAAAAA

IIIIII

WWWWWW

EEEEEEE

Alloo779

OOOOOOOOOOOOO

TTTTTTTTTTTT

mer Accessible Production

Drawing

SSSSS

1

i

EEEEE

e

OF 4

REV E 1

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ? 1
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 R Ev IS IOP@S
<:> COPYRIGHT 20 BY - AL RIGHTS RESERVED. p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-21500472-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150042-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150042-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
iifgg) BT SISEWWOJ T;PE -1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL 4‘57 22 [.18OJ F -] 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
: : 3\ - | 1] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 -] 27119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 ] - 2844940 -3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
3\ - | 1| 1-1976055-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTIN-FASTON, 250 SERIES TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTIN-FASTON, 250 SERIES - l l ?72?222; éiﬁégewﬁoﬁgigggm ﬂg
—ﬂ N - )
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}Jﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::3=f' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B W i 19016807 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 74
5.21-5.97 mm [.205-.235 IN] ()3.05-4.32 mm [.120- 170 [N] 5.21-5.97 mm [.205-.235 IN] @3.05-4.32 mm [.120- 170 IN] “RETRET 5949702 COUNTER . MAGNETIC 64
114-2025 - - - ’
soot et @ RN i Haees -1l 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION i - 1 W 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPHEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA -0 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
1523731 152373-2 152373-3 154935-1 42281 -1 | 42281-2 ON T l l iliiii;; éiigéRtuigiiéggR) tND FEED iig
63563- 154935-4 1-154935-1 [-154935-2 - - :
60634- 1 -1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 202 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE ' B CRIMP HEIGHT L CRIMP HEIGHT A o A - 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
SI/E ngl mm [ INCH] 1| REFERENCE SETTING 14 AWG 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/- 5.2 -1 27 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
14 AWG 1 854/-0 05 [ . 0734/- 0021 45 16 AWG 1.554/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.7 - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG 1 63+/-0.05 [ . 064+/- 00?21 7.0 . 0mm?2 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 9.3 7 - | - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
18 AWG 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002]1 8.6 18 AWG 1. 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002]1 9.3 -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 59
-1 22 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-1 22 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 122 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 ] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-1 ] - 2063961 - 1 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] *WARNING -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - -] 2119652 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zl SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - EZ ; ;wéggéig gé;HEERTFbéTéAEEGRMiS TR gf
ZLRHERH)WW{MDIMTWOHMSNHTFW(XMNW& LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 55 SUTTIEE SRR Q%’M4X80 53
Zﬁl SIORARE DR AR ATOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -1 240639~ 1 STRiPPER (MACHINING) | | 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - ? % W1§;2§$?335 EEE%ESKQT:?PCéEiDEOHS) Ma x50 gi
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2408252 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ? % fgéé;i; j ;;iéNG’ COMPRESS LON gg
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 122 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER il 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - T 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
Zﬁl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - - - - - 10
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - -
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE * L] 0904954 PLATE, FPRONT SHEAR J
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION:; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO NEEREN 1333219-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY N - [-2217206-3  |BLADE. SLUG 7
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO T 32406415 SPACER 5
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR -1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER -
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC A l l fwggggzg % gEi@EER’CéﬁigtéTION F_PREMIUM ;
APPLICATION. - - - ,
N ] 1-456408-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN 12JANZOT2
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS L'Z++ANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12JANZ201 2 [NaME
SACIFIC YERSION .
Ll o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = i
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ALGLES S S 0 1100779C=2150042
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVE}

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.2240.05 RE;

e IYPL

— 15.9£0.5

MECHANLTCAL

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

AL

>

>

it

>

T

<

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

(59’!lm

. S

_

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN 12JANZOT2
CHE?WE T2JANZOT? —:TE TE Connectivity
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N IIIIIIIIII : OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 12JANZ20 12 |NAME
@ mm S Ocean End Feed
@ T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 I Aoplicator
' ' ? PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL )\ (Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) 695::3®Pw £ [wPUcTIon spc
POST FEED PRE FEED PO U N I e L R
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII - AWOO779@:2150042
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° P P 4 OF4 REVE}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



